
HEAD COACH CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 
FALL 
 
Cheerleading – Kaitlyn Rowand – krowand@doversd.org  
JH Cheerleading – Chelsey Ruppert – cruppert@doversd.org  
Cross Country – Jennifer Miller – jmiller@doversd.org  
JH Cross Country – Kelli Linker – klinker@doversd.org  
Field Hockey – Tarisha Bradford - tsbradford@doversd.org  
JH Field Hockey –  
Football – Wayne Snelbaker – WSnelbaker@wssd.k12.pa.us  
8th Football – Justin Rowand – jrowand@doversd.org  
Golf – Chuck Jordan – cjordan@doversd.org   
Boys Soccer – Derek Kline – dkkline@doversd.org   
Girls Soccer – Matthew Spahr – mspahr@doversd.org  
Girls Tennis – Anna Becker – aebecker@doversd.org  
Girls Volleyball – Derice Butler – dcbutler@doversd.org  
 
 
WINTER 
 
Boys Basketball – Dan Overmiller – daovermiller@doversd.org  
JH Boys Basketball – Kyle Einsig – kceinsig@doversd.org  
Girls Basketball – Cory Matthews – cmatthews@doversd.org   
JH Girls Basketball – Jason Brown - jebrown@doversd.org      
Cheerleading – Kaitlyn Rowand – krowand@doversd.org  
JH Cheerleading – Chelsey Ruppert – cruppert@doversd.org  
Swimming – Ross Spangler – rspangler@doversd.org  
Diving – Jen Rauhauser – jrauhauser@doversd.org       
Wrestling – Scott Shimmel – sshimmel@doversd.org  
JH Wrestling –  
Power Lifting – Christopher Ort - cortjen1021@gmail.com  
Unified Bocce Ball – Jennifer Miller – jmiller@doversd.org  
 
 
SPRING 
 
Baseball – John McDonald – jmcdonald@doversd.org  
Softball – Terry Choate – tchoate@doversd.org  
Boys Lacrosse – Jud Pequignot - japequignot@doversd.org  
Girls Lacrosse – Brian Davis – bdavis@doversd.org  
JH Boys Soccer – Derek Kline – dkline@doversd.org 
JH Girls Soccer – Alan Brauer – abrauer@doversd.org  
Boys Tennis – Anna Becker - aebecker@doversd.org and Mia Becker - mrbecker@doversd.org  
Track – Boys – Chris Day – cday@doversd.org   
             Girls – Josh Brandstadter – jtbrandstadter@doversd.org 
Boys Volleyball – Chris Davis – cdavis@doversd.org   
JH Girls Volleyball – Mark Neal – maneal@doversd.org  
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